TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.
Contact:
EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
Public and Government Relations
Tel: 03-6713-4400

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. Participates in Training for Emergency Supply of Oil Products in 36th Joint Disaster Prevention Training Exercises for Nine Prefectures and Cities

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; president: Jun Mutoh; "TonenGeneral" herein) participated in training exercises for the emergency supply of oil products, held on September 1, 2015, by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry's Agency for Natural Resources and Energy, the Self-Defense Forces and the Tokyo prefectural government at TonenGeneral's Kawasaki refinery (Kawasaki City, Kanagawa; manager: Fumihito Fujii).

The emergency supply training exercises, part of the 36th Joint Disaster Prevention Training Exercises for Nine Prefectures and Cities held in conjunction with Disaster Prevention Day (September 1), were implemented for the first time in the Kanto area. The training, based on a scenario in which fuel transport capability is compromised due to a disaster, involved exercises for the transport of fuel by Ground Self-Defense Force vehicles, with TonenGeneral's Kawasaki refinery as the supply base.

Well aware of the central role of energy in the nation's social infrastructure, TonenGeneral will maintain close cooperation with the relevant government agencies while continuing its efforts to maintain and strengthen the supply chain in order to ensure a stable supply in the event of disasters and other emergencies.





About the TonenGeneral Group

The TonenGeneral Group, comprising TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. and its related companies and subsidiaries, is primarily engaged in the petroleum and petrochemical businesses. Under our three brands, Esso, Mobil and General, we will continue to provide a stable supply of energy as we strive to be an energy company that moves Japan into the future. TonenGeneral Sekiyu is listed on the first section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. For more information, please visit our website at www.tonengeneral.co.jp.

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]